13-0403-PR10 April 3, 2013

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SCR MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION
FOR PARA TRANSIT AND SMALL VEHICLE STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into an agreement with SCR Medical Transportation to provide para transit and small

vehicle services to Student Transportation at a total cost not to exceed $15,000,000. Vendor was selected
on a competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule 7-2. A written agreement for Vendor's services is currently
being negotiated. No services shall be provided by Vendor and no payment shall be made to Vendor prior to
execution of the written agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a

i n ﬁ P Yp ' 14, wthin BN Aawun af tha dnta nfthia Paneord Nannrt Infaveantiar eshi-a=t in .
\ A s

this agreement is stated below.

Specification Number : 12-250052

(;Etprf Adrﬂjnif-‘igih 'PUJ‘“M'J\I.—.BU (rain N 1772 882 2290

VENDOR:

1) Vendor # 25745
SCR MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION,
8801-25 S. GREENWOOD AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60619
Dave Daley
773 768-7000

USER INFORMATION:

{‘r— tant _ 4107N, Chwant Tiencrartatic e

125 South Clark Street 16th Fioor
Chicago, IL 60603

Osland, Mr. Paul G.
773-553-2860

TERM:
The term of this agreement shall commence on April 8, 2013 and shall end on the last day of the school year



13-0403-PR10

OUTCOMES:
Vendor's services will result in delivering safe, reliable, comfortable and cost effective transportation and
assistance to our students.

COMPENSATION:

Vendor shall be paid as follows: Base rate of $82-$119 per run; $2.18 per stop; $1.90-$2.25 per mile rate;
and $49.76 per bus aide for a first run and $20.00 for a second run, subject to annual CP| and fuel cost
adjustments. Vendor shall be paid monthly upon invoicing in accordance with prices indicated in the
contract; total not to exceed $5,000,000 during year 1, $5,000,000 during year 2, and $5,000,000 during
year 3.

It is estimated that 100 routes using various types of small vehicles will be awarded pursuant to the
agreement. The number of routes actually required to provide services to students will vary as student
needs change. Because the number of routes required is estimated, the total cost of the agreement is also

———r T A A ALl a0 el Al ~rrbem ek boaracr ot Artivadne ann Wnned mae dha nnneabisod ramuias gh‘

g | S

w2408 BV 16 _ sl Fan0GN T Nf-0nndonrwa'lnd farer tho nortrect racid act he frutenredbsided—The
| _
e S, - I eeeee——

and summer school calendars established by the Board and the year-round calendars adopted by the
various Non-Public facilities served. The Chicago Public Schools reserves the right to order the services of
more or fewer routes than originally awarded through this agreement as the needs of students and/or
programs change. The Board shall only be obligated for costs of routes actually operated.

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:
None.

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the written agreement.
Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the agreement. Authorize the Executive Director,
Transportation to execute all ancillary documents required to administer or effectuate this agreement.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:
The MBE/WRF apals fncthis apeement inaliide, ?ﬁ%'man MBF an 5% tatal WEBF nartinination Hawever

the Office of Business Diversity recommends a partial waiver of the WBE goal, required by the Remedial
Program for Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Participation in Goods and Services




13-0403-PR10

prowsmns of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former

el il T — e i — ey il

F chiptdanaied bn RAcrd' nde debtannena Dnlim ndnntezll e dGed ROC (DL HENR DN '-,‘n.wf
: 4, — I \
* { 3

T




